-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
sales@layer1.net.au | www.layer1.net.au
© Copyright 2019 Layer 1 PTY LTD. All Right Reserved
Floor Standing Cabinets
ORDERING INFORMATION
L1-FS4588G 45RU - Floor Standing - 800W x 800D x 2177H - Glass Door
L1-FS45810G 45RU - Floor Standing - 800W x 1000D x 2177H - Glass Door
L1-FS-4266P 42RU - Floor Standing - 600W x 600D x 2044H - Perforated Door
L1-FS-45PD Single Perforated door for 45U 800mm width rack including lock+ 92286 keys
ACCESSORIES
L1-PDU-06H 1RU 19" Horizontal Rackmount Power Rail - 6 port
L1-PDU-10VC Vertical Rackmount AU Power Rail - 10 ports 15A captive plug
L1-PDU-10V Vertical Rackmount AU Power Rail - 1RU 10 ports
L1-FS-FS-480 19'' Fixed Shelf for Floor Racks - 480mm Deep
L1-FS-SS-600 19'' Sliding Shelf for Floor Racks - 600mm Deep
L1-EB-VC-18U Copper Vertical Rackmount Earthing Bar for 18RU
L1-EB-VC-27U Copper Vertical Rackmount Earthing Bar for 27RU
L1-EB-VC-42U Copper Vertical Rackmount Earthing Bar for 42RU
L1-EB-VC-45U Copper Vertical Rackmount Earthing Bar for 45RU
L1-FS-AC Adjustable Cabinet Chimney
L1-FS-CT-42RU 42RU Flat Vertical Cable Tray 200mm Wide
L1-FS-CT-45RU 45RU Flat Vertical cable Tray 200mm Wide
L1-FSP-FD42 Solid Perspex Door for 42RU Cabinets - 800mm Width Floor Rack with Lock, Window type
L1-FSP-FD45 Solid Perspex Door for 45RU Cabinets - 800mm Width Floor Rack with Lock, Window type
L1-FS-CC 2” Cabinet Castors – Set of 4
STANDARD INCLUSIONS
 Baying kits Included
 4 Way Fan Kit
 4 x Fixed Stabilising Feet and Castors
 40 x Cage Nut & Bolt Sets
 3 x Fixed Shelves
 2 x 150 mm Cable Tray
 2 x Front 90 mm Deep Full Height Vertical Cable Management in all 800 mm Wide Racks
 Thickness: 1.2 mm for the body, 2.0 mm for mounting profile
 Compliant with CE, RoHS, REACH & ISO9001:2015
KEY FEATURES
 Front Door has 5mm Toughened Glass with Side Ventilation
 Interchangeable Perforated Door
 Rear Split Perforated Door
 Removable Side Panels
 Top Panel with Multiple Cable Entry Knockouts
 4 x Adjustable 19” Mounting Rails
 10 Way Basic Vertical PDU (10) 3 Pin Aust GPO Output (1)
3 Pin Aust Plug Input 10A 240V
 Fitted with an Integral Earth Termination Stud on each
Structural Element of the Cabinet
 SPCC Cold Rolled Steel
 Colour: RAL9005 Carbon Black